## EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

## 1. Offer of Terms

("Originating LEA") which is dated 03/02/2023, to any other	A between it and	DeKalb CUSD428
Conginating Left / Willelf is dated solver = = = = ; to diff other	LEA ("Subscribing LE	EA") who accepts this General
Offer of Privacy Terms ("General Offer") through its signat	ure below. This Gene	eral Offer shall extend only to
privacy protections, and Provider's signature shall not nece	ssarily bind Provider	to other terms, such as price,
term, or schedule of services, or to any other provision	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Subscribing LEA may also agree to change the data provide		
unique needs of the Subscribing LEA. The Provider may v		
material change in the applicable privacy statues; (2) a mat		
the originating Service Agreement; or three (3) years after	-	•
Subscribing LEAs should send	the sign	_
to Provider at the following email address: support@		
to Frontier at the following chian address:		
PROVIDER: Signed by Lingco Language Labs		
Cotto billion	3/	2/2023
BY: JOHN FILLING	Date:	·
carb william		
Seth Killian		
Seth Killian Printed Name:Tit	e/Position:	
Printed Name:Tit	e/Position:	
Printed Name:Tit  2. Subscribing LEA	e/Position: CEO	
Printed Name:Tit  2. Subscribing LEA A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement v	vith Provider, and by i	
Printed Name:Tit  2. Subscribing LEA	vith Provider, and by i	
Printed Name:Tit  2. Subscribing LEA A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement v	vith Provider, and by i the Provider shall the	
Printed Name:Tit  2. Subscribing LEA  A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement of the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and	vith Provider, and by i the Provider shall the	
Printed Name:Tit  2. Subscribing LEA  A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the	vith Provider, and by i the Provider shall the DeKalb CUSD428	refore be bound by the same
Printed Name:Tit  2. Subscribing LEA  A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the and Lingco Language Labs	vith Provider, and by i the Provider shall the DeKalb CUSD428	refore be bound by the same
Printed Name:Tit  2. Subscribing LEA  A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the andLingco Language Labs  **PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DESCRIBING LEA MUST	vith Provider, and by i the Provider shall the DeKalb CUSD428	refore be bound by the same
Printed Name:Tit  2. Subscribing LEA  A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the andLingco Language Labs  **PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DESCRIBING LEA MUST	vith Provider, and by i the Provider shall the DeKalb CUSD428	refore be bound by the same

By: <u>Temple Murphy</u> Date: <u>2025-05-30</u>

Printed Name: <u>Temple Murphy</u> Title: <u>Director of Information Technology</u>

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: Community High School District 128

DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: <u>Temple Murphy</u>

Title: <u>Director of Information Technology</u>
Address: <u>50 Lakeview Pkwy, Ste 101</u>

Phone: <u>847.247.4507</u>

Email: temple.murphy@d128.org